## 505141984 10/15/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (FORMERLY WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC)	10/10/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVIGISTICS PRICING SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	450 NORTHRIDGE PARKWAY	
City:	ATLANTA,	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7124116

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2039757505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: 201 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1440601.01425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA LONDON
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=PTC Release for R23427 F913#page1.tif source=PTC Release for R23427 F913#page2.tif source=PTC Release for R23427 F913#page3.tif source=PTC Release for R23427 F913#page4.tif source=PTC Release for R23427 F913#page5.tif

PATENT 505141984 REEL: 047168 FRAME: 0125

source=PTC Release for R23427 F913#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047168 FRAME: 0126

### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

- A - A - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	THIS	PATENT	SECURITY	AGREEMENT	RELEASE	is made	as of
Uctober	10	, 2018, b	y Wells Farg	o Capital Finar	nce, LLC, a	Delaware	limited
liability com	pany and	successor to	Wells Fargo	Foothill, LLC, as	administrativ	e agent ("A	Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Servigistics Pricing Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Borrower"), are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement ("Patent Security Agreement") dated as of September 30, 2009, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Released Patents (as such term is defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Borrower; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on October 28, 2009, at Reel 023427, Frame 0913, Pages 1 through 8; and

WHEREAS, Borrower have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Released Patents and reassign the same to Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Released Patents").
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents, and the goodwill of Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Released Patents.
- 3. Agent authorizes Borrower to record this release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable registry at the sole expense of Borrower. Borrower agrees to pay and shall pay all fees due to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated with the filing and recordation of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

70062754v,1 1800000/32055

PATENT REEL: 047168 FRAME: 0127 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Security Agreement Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

175 ANGREY STURY

PATENT

REEL: 047168 FRAME: 0130

# SCHEDULE A

# **Released Patents**

-	No.	Title	Patent No.
*************	1.	Method for performing market-adapted price planning	7124116

**PATENT** 

REEL: 047168 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 10/15/2018**